Cross currency swap   806,201,661  0.17  1,249,670  (944,919)

 Total  806,201,661  0.17  1,249,670  (944,919)

 CA-CIB
 Interest rate swap  31,383,032,493  6.57  605,291  (14,664,496)
 FOREX swap   804,254,278  0.17  13,450,350  (1,490,217)
 Non-deliverable forward  239,784,798  0.05  4,551,363  (3,138,442)

 Total  32,427,071,569  6.79  18,607,004  (19,293,155)

 CA-CIB London
 Non-deliverable forward   609,981,617  0.13  1,810,674  (43,556,101)

 Total  609,981,617  0.13  1,810,674  (43,556,101)

129   2020 Annual Report   CACIB (China)

CREDIT AGRICOLE CIB (CHINA) LIMITED
Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2020
(Unless otherwise stated, expressed in RMB Yuan)

11. Related party transactions (continued)

(5) Balance with related parties (continued)

(vii) Commitments and Entrusted Business

 Letter of guarantee:
   31 December 2020  31 December 2019
   Amount  %  Amount  %

 CA-CIB  1,428,304,656  40.53  1,478,339,252  46.94
 CA-CIB New York  51,624,630  1.46  72,327,773  2.30
 CA-CIB Germany  37,932,898  1.08  53,022,688  1.68
 CRCA DES SAVOIE  2,443,394  0.07 2,443,394  0.08
 CREDIT LYONNAIS  2,262,809  0.06 8,850,272  0.28
 CASA SWITZERLAND  1,174,482  0.03 1,255,716  0.04
 CA-CIB India  -  -  60,994  0.01

 Total  1,523,742,869  43.23 1,616,300,089  51.33

12. Post balance sheet events

 As at the date on which the financial statements are approved, there is no material

post balance sheet event that needs to be disclosed or adjusted by the Bank.

13. Segment reporting

 The Bank is organized into six segments based on geographical region, which is the

Head office, Shanghai Branch, Beijing Branch, Guangzhou Branch, Tianjin Branch and
Xiamen Branch. Segment profit or loss and assets and liabilities are presented based
on the location of the booking entities. The management periodically reviews the
financial information of the segments to determine resource allocation and